
2007 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Alphabetical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT BIRTH AGE YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
19 ABDOLLMOHAMMADI, RomeenPK 6-0 235 12/22/84 22 SR* 1V Camano Island, Wash. (Stanwood) 
23 ABDULLAH, Husain FS 6-0 199 07/27/85 22 SR* 3V Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
92 AHMU, Fevaea’i (A’i) DT 6-0 292 02/06/87 20 JR 2V San Diego, Calif. (Serra) 
69 ALFRED, Kenny OL 6-2 300 07/29/86 21 SO* 1V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
85 ANDERSON, Jeshua WR 6-2 184 06/22/89 18 FR HS Mission Hills, Calif. (Taft) 
25 ATKINS, Cornorris WR 6-1 203 01/27/88 19 FR HS Reseda, Calif. (Cleveland) 
78 AYERS, Steven OL 6-4 299 11/03/88 18 FR HS Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
56 BALTZER, Chris LB 6-1 236 03/14/85 22 SR* 2V Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
24 BASS, Christian FS 6-2 223 06/16/85 22 SR* 3V Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
64 BATINICH, Ivan LB 6-0 229 12/07/85 21 JR TR Los Gatos, Calif. (West Valley College) 
13 BELL, Ian RB 5-10 201 03/24/86 21 JR* 2V Pasadena, Calif. (Taft) 
59 BELLES, Shea DE 6-4 210 12/19/88 19 FR HS Omak, Wash. (Omak) 
24 BJERKESTRAND, Jared WR 6-4 194 02/19/86 21 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
86 BLACKLEDGE, Daniel WR 6-2 179 12/16/88 18 FR HS Colorado Springs, Colo. (Palmer) 
42 BLOCK, Eric DB 6-0 179 09/26/89 17 FR HS Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
8 BLUNT, Darryl P 6-0 190 09/18/85 21 JR* 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco/Portland St.) 
61 BOWEN, Jeff OL 6-1 281 07/23/85 22 JR* SQ St. John, Wash. (St. John Endicott /Minot State) 
10 BRINK, Alex QB 6-3 215 06/02/85 22 SR* 3V Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
9 BROADUS, Lance DE 6-2 227 04/15/85 22 SR 2V Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft/West Los Angeles) 
68 BRUCE, Mike OL 6-3 285 05/02/89 18 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
5 BUMPUS, Michael WR 6-0 198 12/13/85 21 SR 3V Culver City, Calif. (Culver City) 
83 BUSLACH, Bryce DE 6-5 179 02/09/89 18 FR HS Issaquah, Wash. (Issaquah) 
70 BYRD, Bobby OL 6-7 307 07/05/85 22 SR* 3V Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside) 
42 CAMPBELL, Joe RB 5-10 163 07/03/88 19 FR HS Pasco, Wash. (Tri-Cities Prep) 
52 CANTLON, Nick OL 6-5 239 03/22/86 21 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Lewis & Clark) 
41 COLLINS, Jed TE 6-2 250 03/03/86 21 SR 3V San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Mission Viejo) 
79 DANAHER, Brian OL 6-3 273 02/17/88 19 FR* SQ Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
6 DAWES, Markus CB 5-11 193 11/25/84 22 SR 1V Bradenton, Fla. (Bayshore/Coll. of the Sequoias) 
2 DILLON, Charles WR 6-0 188 01/30/86 21 SR 1V Oxnard, Calif. (Hueneme/Ventura College) 
49 DUNN, Kendrick LB 5-11 224 08/14/86 20 JR* TR Hearn, Texas (Hearne/Blinn CC) 
77 EICHELBERGER, Matt DT 6-4 317 01/10/86 21 JR* 2V Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
50 EMMONS, Brady LB 5-10 205 09/12/85 21 SO* 1V Everson, Wash. (Meridian) 
63 ENYEART, Zach OL 6-0 267 07/10/87 20 FR* SQ Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
67 EPPELE, Joe OL 6-7 275 12/08/87 19 FR* SQ Vancouver, BC (Vancouver College) 
62 ERWIN, Zach LB 6-1 230 02/02/89 18 FR HS Battle Ground, Wash. (Prairie)  
38 EVANS, Cory LB 6-2 240 02/26/86 21 JR 2V Lena, La. (Northwood) 
98 FEAGIN, Jesse DE 6-3 261 08/22/87 19 JR TR Long Beach, Calif. (Jordan/LA Southwest) 
35 FORD, Deon DB 6-0 215 12/16/89 17 FR HS Fontana, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga) 
32 FORREST, Reid WR 6-0 179 11/02/87 19 FR* SQ Ephrata, Wash. (Ephrata) 
56 FREITAG, Kevin OL 6-4 316 01/10/89 18 FR HS Maple Valley, Wash. (Kennedy) 
46 FRIBERG, Darrin DB 6-2 194 04/11/85 22 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Lake Washington) 
80 FRISCHKNECHT, Devin TE 6-3 256 11/06/86 20 JR TR Ephraim, Utah (Manti/Snow College) 
40 GEHRING, Aaron TE 6-5 237 02/17/88 19 FR* SQ Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
4 GIBSON, Brandon WR 6-1 202 08/13/87 19 JR 2V Puyallup, Wash. (Rogers) 
32 GILES, Devin CB 6-0 158 06/19/86 21 SO TR Tampa, Fla. (Jefferson/Coffeyville College) 
96 GRAISE, Mike DE 6-3 211 05/22/86 21 JR* 2V Inglewood, Calif. (Inglewood) 
79 GUERRA, B. J. DL 6-3 315 02/04/89 18 FR HS Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
44 HAMILL, Alex LB 6-0 225 05/11/85 22 JR* 1V Coeur d’Alene, Idaho (Lake City) 
76 HANNAM, Micah OL 6-4 279 11/05/87 19 FR* SQ Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
74 HANSELL, Luke DL 6-2 244 12/16/85 21 JR TR Hermiston, Ore. (Hermiston/Col. Of Siskiyous) 
26 HICKS Jr., Xavier FS 6-0 193 12/26/86 20 SO* 1V Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton) 
53 HIGGINS, Hallston LB 5-10 215 03/24/89 18 FR HS Magnolia, Texas (MacArthur) 
68 HILGERT, Bob DE 6-2 228 06/09/83 24 SO* SQ Kirkland, Wash. (Seattle Prep) 
88 HOUSTON, Anthony WR 6-3 201 02/14/88 19 FR* SQ San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay) 
75 HUNTER, Will OL 6-5 295 01/21/89 18 FR HS Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
34 IVORY, Christopher RB 6-0 228 03/22/88 19 SO 1V Longview, Texas (Longview) 
18 JACKSON, Alfonso DB 5-9 204 07/04/86 21 JR TR Hearne, Texas (Hearne/Blinn CC) 
97 JEAN-JACQUES, Asly DE 6-1 226 09/06/88 18 FR* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice) 
44 JENNINGS, Phillip DB 6-1 195 06/05/88 19 FR HS Yakima, Wash. (West Valley) 
39 JESSEN, Skylar RB 5-10 202 10/11/87 19 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
40 JOHNSON, Aaron DT 6-7 318 04/01/85 22 SR* 3V Fairfield, Calif. (Armijo) 
37 JOHNSON, Randy WR 6-4 201 11/28/87 19 FR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson) 
37 JUSTIN, Tyrone DB 5-10 151 06/28/89 18 FR HS Van Nuys, Calif. (Culver City) 
10 KENSOK, Ryan CB 5-10 170 08/21/85 21 SR 2V Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga) 
13 KIRKWOOD, Geoff SS 6-0 195 09/12/86 20 SO* SQ Othello, Wash. (Othello) 
93 KOOYMAN, Kevin DE 6-6 242 10/16/87 19 SO 1V Maple Valley, Wash. (Tahoma) 
39 KREUTZ, Andrew LB 5-11 194 10/07/87 19 SO SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville) 



51 LaBORDE, Nick OL 6-2 246 09/02/88 18 FR HS Enumclaw, Wash. (Enumclaw) 
27 LANGLEY, Loren K 5-8 159 04/07/86 21 SR 3V Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup) 
94 LANTING, Nathan OL 6-1 259 03/31/89 18 FR HS Mt. Vernon, Wash. (Mt. Vernon Christian) 
66 LESUMA, Reed OL 6-3 302 12/02/83 23 JR TR Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
55 LESUMA, Vaughn OL 6-5 329 06/16/82 25 JR TR Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
61 LINDSTROM, Bret LB 6-3 220 11/21/88 18 FR HS Coto De Caza, Calif. (Tesoro) 
12 LOBBESTAEL, Marshall QB 6-3 201 05/01/89 18 FR HS Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
9 LOPINA, Kevin QB 6-3 231 10/07/86 20 SO* SQ Pleasanton, Calif. (De LA Salle/Kansas St.) 
64 MAGEE, Jimmy OL 6-2 289 11/26/86 20 SO* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
45 MATTINGLY, Andy LB 6-4 241 07/18/87 20 SO 1V Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
71 MAXWELL Jr., Grady OL 6-2 309 06/12/88 19 FR* SQ University Place, Wash. (Curtis) 
20 McCALL, Kevin RB 5-11 213 07/25/85 22 SR* 2V Carson, Calif. (Carson) 
36 McELLRATH, Reid WR 6-4 219 10/24/86 19 SO* SQ Battle Ground, Wash. (Battle Ground) 
54 McKINNEY, Jacob OL 6-3 284 11/05/85 21 JR* 1V Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup) 
33 MITZ, Logwone RB 6-0 228 09/06/89 17 FR HS Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
89 MOONEY, Trevor TE 6-6 250 08/16/88 18 FR* SQ Mission Viejo, Calif. (Trabuco Hills) 
18 MORGAN, Cole QB 6-2 202 08/17/85 21 SO* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
95 MORRIS, Dominick DL 6-2 244 10/25/88 18 SO HS Seattle, Wash. (South Lake) 
58 MULLENNIX, Matt DE 6-6 258 03/12/84 23 SR* 2V Spangle, Wash. (Liberty) 
22 MYERS, Matt K 5-11 207 12/13/88 18 FR HS Corona, Calif. (Santiago) 
21 NWACHUKWU, Chima CB 5-11 189 04/18/89 18 FR HS Allen, Texas (Allen) 
46 OVERGAARD, Mikel TE 6-5 219 09/12/88 18 FR HS Weiser, Iadho (Weiser) 
29 PELLUM, Romeo DB 5-10 162 02/27/89 18 FR HS Norwalk, Calif. (Santa Fe) 
35 PENNER, Wade K 5-10 155 03/20/89 18 FR HS Corvallis, Ore. (Corvallis) 
47 PIRTZ, Marshal LB 6-0 231 12/19/88 18 FR HS Boise, Idaho (Centennial) 
75 PITOITUA, Ropati DT 6-8 290 04/06/85 22 SR 3V Spanaway, Wash. (Clover Park) 
57 PRUMMER, Chris OL 6-1 254 10/24/87 19 FR* SQ Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
3 RABB III, Finas WR 6-6 196 08/02/84 22 SR 1V Orange, Calif. (El Modena/Santa Ana College) 
78 RAINS, Cutter DL 6-3 243 05/12/88 19 FR* SQ Malott, Wash. (Okanogan) 
30 RICHMOND, Marcus RB 6-1 215 08/08/87 19 FR* SQ Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson) 
17 ROGERS, Gary QB 6-6 233 07/17/86 21 JR* 1V Mukilteo, Wash. (Kamiak) 
87 ROSENBERG, Keith WR 5-10 190 01/09/88 19 FR* SQ Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
60 ROWLANDS, Dan OL 6-4 284 04/09/86 21 JR* 2V Seal Beach, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
73 ROXAS, Andrew OL 6-1 295 12/18/88 18 FR HS Sun Valley, Calif. (St. Francis) 
84 SELBY, Scott WR 6-5 227 11/26/84 22 JR* 1V Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
51 STRIPLING, Jason LB 5-11 219 11/26/86 20 SO* 1V Tyler, Texas (Robert E. Lee) 
48 TALAKAI, Tali DB 5-11 185 02/20/86 21 JR TR Seattle, Wash. (Chief Sealth/Jamestown College) 
31 TARDY, Dwight RB 5-10 200 12/03/86 20 SO* 1V Santa Fe Springs, Calif. (St. Paul) 
54 TENNANT, Sam LB 6-0 205 10/23/86 20 SO* SQ Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
12 THOMETZ, Casey DB 6-0 200 04/28/87 20 JR HS Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
43 THOMPSON, Tony TE 6-2 240 03/20/86 21 SO* 1V Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
83 THURMOND, Kameron WR 6-4 190 11/03/88 18 FR HS Mission Viejo, Calif. (Tesoro) 
52 TRENT, Greg LB 5-11 220 02/10/87 20 JR 2V Keller, Texas (Keller) 
90 TURPIN, Toby DT 6-6 268 12/14/87 19 FR* SQ Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
19 WAGNER, Dan QB 5-11 209 01/18/89 18 FR HS Portland, Ore. (Jesuit) 
36 WALKER, B.T. CB 5-10 167 04/22/84 23 SR* 1VEnglewood, N.J. (Hackensack/Col. of the Canyons) 
81 WALKER, Greg WR 6-3 175 04/04/87 20 FR* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (University) 
15 WARD, Benny WR 6-3 195 06/06/86 21 JR 2V Pacoima, Calif. (Birmingham) 
72 WAY, Tanner OL 6-4 351 06/14/88 19 FR HS Okanogan, Wash. (Okanogan) 
28 WILLIAMS, B.J. (Brian) CB 6-2 167 10/14/84 22 SR* 1V Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines/Long Beach CC) 
26 WILLIAMS, Corey WR 6-1 188 07/31/87 20 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Eastside Catholic) 
34 WILLIAMS, Tyree DB 5-11 167 04/18/88 19 FR HS University Place, Wash. (Curtis) 
22 WILLIS, Michael WR 6-1 204 07/30/86 21 JR 2V Tacoma, Wash. (Lincoln) 
48 WOODARD, Ben TE 6-5 244 01/04/82 25 JR* 2V Cheney, Wash. (Cheney) 
 
 
* = Redshirted  
NOTE: Age and Class noted as of 8/1/2007 REVISED: 9/11/07 
 



2007 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER - Numerical 
 
NO NAME POS HGT WGT BIRTH AGE YR EXP HOMETOWN (HS/COLLEGE) 
2 DILLON, Charles WR 6-0 188 01/30/86 21 SR 1V Oxnard, Calif. (Hueneme/Ventura College) 
3 RABB III, Finas WR 6-6 196 08/02/84 22 SR 1V Orange, Calif. (El Modena/Santa Ana College) 
4 GIBSON, Brandon WR 6-1 202 08/13/87 19 JR 2V Puyallup, Wash. (Rogers) 
5 BUMPUS, Michael WR 6-0 198 12/13/85 21 SR 3V Culver City, Calif. (Culver City) 
6 DAWES, Markus CB 5-11 193 11/25/84 22 SR 1VBradenton, Fla. (Bayshore/College of the Sequoias) 
8 BLUNT, Darryl P 6-0 190 09/18/85 21 JR* 1V Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco/Portland St.) 
9 BROADUS, Lance DE 6-2 227 04/15/85 22 SR 2V Woodland Hills, Calif. (Taft/West Los Angeles) 
9 LOPINA, Kevin QB 6-3 231 10/07/86 20 SO* SQ Pleasanton, Calif. (De LA Salle/Kansas St.) 
10 BRINK, Alex QB 6-3 215 06/02/85 22 SR* 3V Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
10 KENSOK, Ryan CB 5-10 170 08/21/85 21 SR 2V Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga) 
12 LOBBESTAEL, Marshall QB 6-3 201 05/01/89 18 FR HS Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
12 THOMETZ, Casey DB 6-0 200 04/28/87 20 JR HS Marysville, Wash. (Marysville-Pilchuck) 
13 BELL, Ian RB 5-10 201 03/24/86 21 JR* 2V Pasadena, Calif. (Taft) 
13 KIRKWOOD, Geoff SS 6-0 195 09/12/86 20 SO* SQ Othello, Wash. (Othello) 
15 WARD, Benny WR 6-3 195 06/06/86 21 JR 2V Pacoima, Calif. (Birmingham) 
17 ROGERS, Gary QB 6-6 233 07/17/86 21 JR* 1V Mukilteo, Wash. (Kamiak) 
18 JACKSON, Alfonso DB 5-9 204 07/04/86 21 JR TR Hearne, Texas (Hearne/Blinn CC) 
18 MORGAN, Cole QB 6-2 202 08/17/85 21 SO* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
19 ABDOLLMOHAMMADI, RomeenPK 6-0 235 12/22/84 22 SR* 1V Camano Island, Wash. (Stanwood) 
19 WAGNER, Dan QB 5-11 209 01/18/89 18 FR HS Portland, Ore. (Jesuit) 
20 McCALL, Kevin RB 5-11 213 07/25/85 22 SR* 2V Carson, Calif. (Carson) 
21 NWACHUKWU, Chima CB 5-11 189 04/18/89 18 FR HS Allen, Texas (Allen) 
22 MYERS, Matt K 5-11 207 12/13/88 18 FR HS Corona, Calif. (Santiago) 
22 WILLIS, Michael WR 6-1 204 07/30/86 21 JR 2V Tacoma, Wash. (Lincoln) 
23 ABDULLAH, Husain FS 6-0 199 07/27/85 22 SR* 3V Pomona, Calif. (Pomona) 
24 BASS, Christian FS 6-2 223 06/16/85 22 SR* 3V Moreno Valley, Calif. (Canyon Springs) 
24 BJERKESTRAND, Jared WR 6-4 194 02/19/86 21 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park) 
25 ATKINS, Cornorris WR 6-1 203 01/27/88 19 FR HS Reseda, Calif. (Cleveland) 
26 HICKS Jr., Xavier FS 6-0 193 12/26/86 20 SO* 1V Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton) 
26 WILLIAMS, Corey WR 6-1 188 07/31/87 20 SO* SQ Kent, Wash. (Eastside Catholic) 
27 LANGLEY, Loren K 5-8 159 04/07/86 21 SR 3V Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup) 
28 WILLIAMS, B.J. (Brian) CB 6-2 167 10/14/84 22 SR* 1V Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines/Long Beach CC) 
29 PELLUM, Romeo DB 5-10 162 02/27/89 18 FR HS Norwalk, Calif. (Santa Fe) 
30 RICHMOND, Marcus RB 6-1 215 08/08/87 19 FR* SQ Mesa, Ariz. (Dobson) 
31 TARDY, Dwight RB 5-10 200 12/03/86 20 SO* 1V Santa Fe Springs, Calif. (St. Paul) 
32 FORREST, Reid WR 6-0 179 11/02/87 19 FR* SQ Ephrata, Wash. (Ephrata) 
32 GILES, Devin CB 6-0 158 06/19/86 21 SO TR Tampa, Fla. (Jefferson/Coffeyville College) 
33 MITZ, Logwone RB 6-0 228 09/06/89 17 FR HS Redmond, Wash. (Redmond) 
34 IVORY, Christopher RB 6-0 228 03/22/88 19 SO 1V Longview, Texas (Longview) 
34 WILLIAMS, Tyree DB 5-11 167 04/18/88 19 FR HS University Place, Wash. (Curtis) 
35 FORD, Deon DB 6-0 215 12/16/89 17 FR HS Fontana, Calif. (Rancho Cucamonga) 
35 PENNER, Wade K 5-10 155 03/20/89 18 FR HS Corvallis, Ore. (Corvallis) 
36 McELLRATH, Reid WR 6-4 219 10/24/86 19 SO* SQ Battle Ground, Wash. (Battle Ground) 
36 WALKER, B.T. CB 5-10 167 04/22/84 23 SR* 1VEnglewood, N.J. (Hackensack/Col. of the Canyons) 
37 JOHNSON, Randy WR 6-4 201 11/28/87 19 FR* SQ Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson) 
37 JUSTIN, Tyrone DB 5-10 151 06/28/89 18 FR HS Van Nuys, Calif. (Culver City) 
38 EVANS, Cory LB 6-2 240 02/26/86 21 JR 2V Lena, La. (Northwood) 
39 JESSEN, Skylar RB 5-10 202 10/11/87 19 FR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
39 KREUTZ, Andrew LB 5-11 194 10/07/87 19 SO SQ Marysville, Wash. (Marysville) 
40 GEHRING, Aaron TE 6-5 237 02/17/88 19 FR* SQ Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
40 JOHNSON, Aaron DT 6-7 318 04/01/85 22 SR* 3V Fairfield, Calif. (Armijo) 
41 COLLINS, Jed TE 6-2 250 03/03/86 21 SR 3V San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Mission Viejo) 
42 BLOCK, Eric DB 6-0 179 09/26/89 17 FR HS Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
42 CAMPBELL, Joe RB 5-10 163 07/03/88 19 FR HS Pasco, Wash. (Tri-Cities Prep) 
43 THOMPSON, Tony TE 6-2 240 03/20/86 21 SO* 1V Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
44 HAMILL, Alex LB 6-0 225 05/11/85 22 JR* 1V Coeur d’Alene, Idaho (Lake City) 
44 JENNINGS, Phillip DB 6-1 195 06/05/88 19 FR HS Yakima, Wash. (West Valley) 
45 MATTINGLY, Andy LB 6-4 241 07/18/87 20 SO 1V Spokane, Wash. (Mead) 
46 FRIBERG, Darrin DB 6-2 194 04/11/85 22 FR* SQ Redmond, Wash. (Lake Washington) 
46 OVERGAARD, Mikel TE 6-5 219 09/12/88 18 FR HS Weiser, Iadho (Weiser) 
47 PIRTZ, Marshal LB 6-0 231 12/19/88 18 FR HS Boise, Idaho (Centennial) 
48 TALAKAI, Tali DB 5-11 185 02/20/86 21 JR TR Seattle, Wash. (Chief Sealth/Jamestown College) 
48 WOODARD, Ben TE 6-5 244 01/04/82 25 JR* 2V Cheney, Wash. (Cheney) 
49 DUNN, Kendrick LB 5-11 224 08/14/86 20 JR* TR Hearn, Texas (Hearne/Blinn CC) 
50 EMMONS, Brady LB 5-10 205 09/12/85 21 SO* 1V Everson, Wash. (Meridian) 
51 LaBORDE, Nick OL 6-2 246 09/02/88 18 FR HS Enumclaw, Wash. (Enumclaw) 
51 STRIPLING, Jason LB 5-11 219 11/26/86 20 SO* 1V Tyler, Texas (Robert E. Lee) 



52 CANTLON, Nick OL 6-5 239 03/22/86 21 JR* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Lewis & Clark) 
52 TRENT, Greg LB 5-11 220 02/10/87 20 JR 2V Keller, Texas (Keller) 
53 HIGGINS, Hallston LB 5-10 215 03/24/89 18 FR HS Magnolia, Texas (MacArthur) 
54 McKINNEY, Jacob OL 6-3 284 11/05/85 21 JR* 1V Puyallup, Wash. (Puyallup) 
54 TENNANT, Sam LB 6-0 205 10/23/86 20 SO* SQ Pullman, Wash. (Pullman) 
55 LESUMA, Vaughn OL 6-5 329 06/16/82 25 JR TR Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
56 BALTZER, Chris LB 6-1 236 03/14/85 22 SR* 2V Eugene, Ore. (Sheldon) 
56 FREITAG, Kevin OL 6-4 316 01/10/89 18 FR HS Maple Valley, Wash. (Kennedy) 
57 PRUMMER, Chris OL 6-1 254 10/24/87 19 FR* SQ Renton, Wash. (Liberty) 
58 MULLENNIX, Matt DE 6-6 258 03/12/84 23 SR* 2V Spangle, Wash. (Liberty) 
59 BELLES, Shea DE 6-4 210 12/19/88 19 FR HS Omak, Wash. (Omak) 
60 ROWLANDS, Dan OL 6-4 284 04/09/86 21 JR* 2V Seal Beach, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
61 BOWEN, Jeff OL 6-1 281 07/23/85 22 JR* SQ St. John, Wash. (St. John Endicott /Minot State) 
61 LINDSTROM, Bret LB 6-3 220 11/21/88 18 FR HS Coto De Caza, Calif. (Tesoro) 
62 ERWIN, Zach LB 6-1 230 02/02/89 18 FR HS Battle Ground, Wash. (Prairie)  
63 ENYEART, Zach OL 6-0 267 07/10/87 20 FR* SQ Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline) 
64 BATINICH, Ivan LB 6-0 229 12/07/85 21 JR TR Los Gatos, Calif. (West Valley College) 
64 MAGEE, Jimmy OL 6-2 289 11/26/86 20 SO* SQ Seattle, Wash. (Ballard) 
66 LESUMA, Reed OL 6-3 302 12/02/83 23 JR TR Laie, Hawaii (Fiji/Mt. San Jacinto College) 
67 EPPELE, Joe OL 6-7 275 12/08/87 19 FR* SQ Vancouver, BC (Vancouver College) 
68 BRUCE, Mike OL 6-3 285 05/02/89 18 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
68 HILGERT, Bob DE 6-2 228 06/09/83 24 SO* SQ Kirkland, Wash. (Seattle Prep) 
69 ALFRED, Kenny OL 6-2 300 07/29/86 21 SO* 1V Gig Harbor, Wash. (Gig Harbor) 
70 BYRD, Bobby OL 6-7 307 07/05/85 22 SR* 3V Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside) 
71 MAXWELL Jr., Grady OL 6-2 309 06/12/88 19 FR* SQ University Place, Wash. (Curtis) 
72 WAY, Tanner OL 6-4 351 06/14/88 19 FR HS Okanogan, Wash. (Okanogan) 
73 ROXAS, Andrew OL 6-1 295 12/18/88 18 FR HS Sun Valley, Calif. (St. Francis) 
74 HANSELL, Luke DL 6-2 244 12/16/85 21 JR TR Hermiston, Ore. (Hermiston/Col. Of Siskiyous) 
75 HUNTER, Will OL 6-5 295 01/21/89 18 FR HS Oak Harbor, Wash. (Oak Harbor) 
75 PITOITUA, Ropati DT 6-8 290 04/06/85 22 SR 3V Spanaway, Wash. (Clover Park) 
76 HANNAM, Micah OL 6-4 279 11/05/87 19 FR* SQ Gig Harbor, Wash. (Peninsula) 
77 EICHELBERGER, Matt DT 6-4 317 01/10/86 21 JR* 2V Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
78 AYERS, Steven OL 6-4 299 11/03/88 18 FR HS Bellingham, Wash. (Sehome) 
78 RAINS, Cutter DL 6-3 243 05/12/88 19 FR* SQ Malott, Wash. (Okanogan) 
79 DANAHER, Brian OL 6-3 273 02/17/88 19 FR* SQ Colfax, Wash. (Colfax) 
79 GUERRA, B. J. DL 6-3 315 02/04/89 18 FR HS Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake) 
80 FRISCHKNECHT, Devin TE 6-3 256 11/06/86 20 JR TR Ephraim, Utah (Manti/Snow College) 
81 WALKER, Greg WR 6-3 175 04/04/87 20 FR* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (University) 
83 BUSLACH, Bryce DE 6-5 179 02/09/89 18 FR HS Issaquah, Wash. (Issaquah) 
83 THURMOND, Kameron WR 6-4 190 11/03/88 18 FR HS Mission Viejo, Calif. (Tesoro) 
84 SELBY, Scott WR 6-5 227 11/26/84 22 JR* 1V Castle Rock, Wash. (Castle Rock) 
85 ANDERSON, Jeshua WR 6-2 184 06/22/89 18 FR HS Mission Hills, Calif. (Taft) 
86 BLACKLEDGE, Daniel WR 6-2 179 12/16/88 18 FR HS Colorado Springs, Colo. (Palmer) 
87 ROSENBERG, Keith WR 5-10 190 01/09/88 19 FR* SQ Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue) 
88 HOUSTON, Anthony WR 6-3 201 02/14/88 19 FR* SQ San Diego, Calif. (Mission Bay) 
89 MOONEY, Trevor TE 6-6 250 08/16/88 18 FR* SQ Mission Viejo, Calif. (Trabuco Hills) 
90 TURPIN, Toby DT 6-6 268 12/14/87 19 FR* SQ Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos) 
92 AHMU, Fevaea’i (A’i) DT 6-0 292 02/06/87 20 JR 2V San Diego, Calif. (Serra) 
93 KOOYMAN, Kevin DE 6-6 242 10/16/87 19 SO 1V Maple Valley, Wash. (Tahoma) 
94 LANTING, Nathan OL 6-1 259 03/31/89 18 FR HS Mt. Vernon, Wash. (Mt. Vernon Christian) 
95 MORRIS, Dominick DL 6-2 244 10/25/88 18 SO HS Seattle, Wash. (South Lake) 
96 GRAISE, Mike DE 6-3 211 05/22/86 21 JR* 2V Inglewood, Calif. (Inglewood) 
97 JEAN-JACQUES, Asly DE 6-1 226 09/06/88 18 FR* SQ Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice) 
98 FEAGIN, Jesse DE 6-3 261 08/22/87 19 JR TR Long Beach, Calif. (Jordan/LA Southwest) 
 
* = Redshirted  
NOTE: Age and Class noted as of 8/1/2007 REVISED: 9/11/07 
 


